Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited — Subaru Liberty GT (MY 2007-2009), Subaru Impreza WRX/STI (MY 2009-2014) and Subaru Forester XT (MY 2009-2012) - extended recall

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
see attached list

What are the defects?

Certain affected vehicles may contain a potentially faulty secondary air pump relay.

What are the hazards?

If the relay is faulty, the secondary air pump is powered continuously and may overheat, posing a fire risk.

What should consumers do?

Known owners will be contacted by mail as soon as parts become available (end of October 2016) to present their vehicle to their preferred Subaru Retailer for replacement of the relay at no cost.
 
Further information can be obtained from the Subaru Customer Relations Team by telephoning 1300 550 994.
Supplier
Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited
Traders who sold this product

Authorised Subaru Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category